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Mrs. Dalsy Crockron w o«

Chief, Docketing Department

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 10th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Dear Mrs. Crockron:

MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. (MCI WorldCom) hereby files with
your office the original and three (3) copies of revisions to its
P.U.C.0. Tariff No. 2.

To introduce the following promotional offerings: Integrated
Service Discount Promotion, Direct Mail $25 Gift Card Promotion
1, Integrated Promotion 2, One Month Free Promotion 2, and
Integrated Service Prepalid Card Promotion.

Please date stamp and return to my attention the enclosed duplicate
copy of this letter and tariff pages for our files.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.
My telephone number is (312) 260-3245.

Sincerely,

s & M2y

Shannon L. Gilroy
Tariff Administrator, Public Policy

Enclosure

rnis is to certify that the images appearing sre an
accurate and complete reproduction of a cazs flle

document delivered in the regular course of iﬁ 288
laghniclan Date Processed ﬁ}jﬁ Zbﬁ_




PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF QHIO

PUBLIC COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER
563 REGISTRATION FORM
ISSUED: December 21, 1985

In the Matter of the Application of ) Case No. _ 03 - -CT-_ZTA
MCI WorldCom Communications, Ing. )
to make various revisions to jts tariff. ]

Name of Registrant__ MCI WorldCom Communications, Ingc.
Registrant's Address___205 North Michigan Avenue. Suite 1100, Chicago, IL 60607

Contact Person___Shannon L, Gilroy {Phone-_312-260-3245 }
Date__February 27, 2003 TRF Docket No. _90Q -5117 -CT-TRF

I Indicate the reason for submitting this form {check one) (NOTES: 1. If & waiver is filed in conjunction
with an automatic case, see 1.D.2.b of the 563 guidelines for the applicable automatic time frame; and
2. The number of copies noted below must be accompanied by an original filing. Facsimiles are not
acceptable.

[] 1. {ABN} Withdrawal of Abandonment of all Services (14-day notice, 13 copies)

[ 2. (ACE) New Operating Authority {30-day approval, 10 copies)

[1IXC [1A0S [ ]1CAP [ ] Cellular [ ] Paging

[1 Other

{AMT} Merger (14-day notice, 13 copies)

(ATR) Transfer or Transaction Affecting Operating Authority {14-day notice, 7 copies)

{ARJ) All Other Requests for Relief from Jurisdiction {NOT automatic, 10 copies}

(MTW) "Me Too" Waiver {30-day approval, 10 copies)

{RRJ) Switchless Rebiller Request for Relief from Jurisdiction {30-day approval, 10 copies)

{(WVR) Request for Waiver from Portion(s) of 563 pursuant to 1.D.3. of the 563 guidelines.

(NOT automatic, 10 copies)

9. {ZAC) Contract (O-day notice, 10 copies}

10.  (ZCN) Change of Name (0-day notice, 10 copies)

11, (ZCO) Change in Ownership (C-day notice, 10 copies}

12, {ZTA} Introduction of new tariffed services(s), textual revision, correction of error, addition
of service area(s), etc. (O-day notice, 10 copies}

OB o s w

I1 13.  {UNC) Unclassified [explain) {Not automatic, 10 copiss)
14,  Qther (explain {NOT automatic, 10 copies)

THE FOLLOWING ARE TRF FILINGS ONLY, NOT NEW CASES (0-day notice, 3 copies)

Dd 15, Introduction or Extension of Promotional Offering
[1 16.  New Price List Rate for Existing Service.
[1 17. Designation of Registrant's Process Agent(s)

IIl. Indicate which of the following exhibits have been filed. The numbers (corresponding to the list above)
indicate, at a minimum, the types of cases in which the exhibit is required:

[1 A copy of registrant's proposed informational tariff. (2)

[l Statement affirming that the registrant has notified the Qhio Department of Taxation of its
intent ta conduct operations as a telephone utility in the State of Ohio. (2}

List of names, addresses, and phone numbers of officers and directors, or partners, {2-4)
Brief description of servicels) proposed, as well as the targeted market{s). {2}

Copy of tariff sheet{s) & price list{s} superseded, marked Exhibit A, {1,3-4,6,8,10,12-186}
Copy of revised tariff sheets & price lists, marked as Exhibit B. (1,3-4,6,10,12-16)

— e

[
[

[) If increase to residential MTS, DA, or traditional operator surcharges, specify which
notice procedure will be utilized: real time; or annual. (12,16}

[1 Copy of real time notice which has been provided to custorners. (1,3,10-12,16)

[] Copy of annual notice which will be sent to customer is: included with this

filing; or will be filed with the Commission {month) {year). {16)




1L

Page -2-

M Description and rationale for proposed tariff changes, including a complete description of

the service(s) proposed or affyed. Specify for sach service affected whether it is /
business, , residence or both as well as whether it is a switched

or dedicated service. Include this information in either the cover letter or label as
"Exhibit C". {3,6,8,12-15)

Delineation of any deaveraged message toll service, if applicable. (6,12-16)

Statement explaining rationale for proposal. (1,3-5,10-11)

List of Ohio counties specifically involved or atfected. (1-6,8,10,18)

Certification from Ohio Secretary of State as to party's proper standing {domestic or
foreign corporation, authorized use of fictitious name, etc.). (2-4,7,10) {In transfer of
certificate cases, the transferee's good standing must be established).

Justification for waiver of specific element(s) of 563. (6,8)

Responses to questions contained in Appendix A, Attachment 4 to the 563 guidelines. {7}
For radio common carriers , a statement affirming that registrant has obtained all necessary
federal authority to conduct operations being proposed, and that copies have been
furnished by cellular, paging and mobile companies to this Commission of any Form 407,
463, and/or 488 which the applicant has filed with the Federal Communications
Commission. (2-4)

Q] Other information requested by the Commission staff.

—_—,——
— e e

Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with the following requirements in the Service Requirements
Form, as well as all pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission with respect to these issues.
Further, registrant hereby affirms that it will maintain with its TRF docket an up-to-date, properly
marked, copy of the Service Requirements Form available for public inspection.

Mandatory requirements for all CTS providers:
(X} Sales tax
(X} Deposits

Service requirements for CTS providers of certain services (check all applicable):

Pq Discount for Persons with Communication Disabilities and the Telecommunications Relay
Service

gg Emergency Services Calling Plan
Alternative Operator Service {AOS) requirements

Limitation of Liability
Termination Liability Language

. List names, titles, and addresses of those persons authorized to make and/or verify filings at the

Commission on behalf of the registrant.

VERIFICATION

|, _Shannon L. Gilroy, Tariff Supervisor verify that | have utilized, verbatim, the
Commission's 563 Registration Form issued Dacember 21, 1995 and that ali of the
information submitted here, and all additional information submitted in connection with Case

No._Q3 _- -CT-_ZTA s true and copract to the best gf my knowledge.
)é %WW %ﬁﬁ/ o /077/0 3

(Slgnature)* {Date)

A verification is required for every filing. It may be signed by counsel or a process agent designated

by the Registrant, except that initia| certification cases {ACE} must ba signed by an officer of the
registering entity.

Note: An annual report is required to be filed with the Commission by each company on an annual basis.

The annual report form will be sent for completion to the address and individual(s) identified in this
Section unless another address or individual is so indicated.
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MCI‘WorldC()m Communications, Inc. 63rd Revised Sheet # 1
Cancels 62nd Revised Sheet # 1

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE TOLL CARRIER TARIFF
P.U.C.O. NO. 2

CHECK _SHEET

The title sheet and sheets 1-301 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original an
revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes fram the original tariff in effect on the date
indicated.

SHEET REVISICN SHEET REVISICN
Title CRIGINAL 47 1

1 63% 48 1

2 20 49 1

3 30* Z 50 1

4 50 51 1

5 47+ 52 1

& 12 53 1

7 10 54 1

8 3 35 1

9 CRIGINAL 56 1

10 ORIGINAL 57 1

11 1 58 1

12 1 59 1

13 ORIGINAL 60 1

1 ORIGINAL 6l ORIGINAL
5 CRIGINAL 62 ORTGINAL
16 CRIGINAL 63 ORIGINAL
17 ORIGINAL 64 ORIGINAL
18 ORIGINAL 65 ORIGINAL
19 ORIGINAL 66 CRIGINAL
20 ORIGIMAL 67 ORIGINAL
21 CORIGINAL 68 ORTGINAL
22 CORIGINAL 69 ORIGINAL
23 ORIGINAL 0 CRIGINAL
24 CRIGINAL 7 ORIGINAL
25 19 72 ORIGINAL
26 ORIGTNAL 73 ORIGINAL
7 ORIGINAL 74 3

28 ORIGINAL 75 -2

29 ORIGINAL 16 3

30 19 11 5

30.1 1 8 6

31 2% 19 ORIGINAL
32 CRIGINAL 80 ORIGINAL
33 ORIGINAL 81 CRIGINAL
34 ORIGINAL 82 CRIGINAL
35 CRIGINAL 83 1

36 ORIGINAL 84 2

37 CRIGINAL 85 3

38 ORIGINAL 86 2

39 ORIGINAL 87 3

40 ORIGINAL 88 CRIGINAL
41 1 89 ORIGINAL
42 1 90 CRIGINAL
43 i 91 CRIGINAL
44 ORIGINAL 92 1

45 1 93 1

46 1

* Revised Sheet,
ISSUED: Januwary 31, 2003 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2003

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENTRY IN CASE NO.:
SHANNON L. GILROY
Tariff Administrator, Public Policy
205 N. Michigan, Suite 1100
Chicago, Illinois 60601




MCT WorldCom Communications, Inc.

R

5Qth Revised Sheet # 4
Cancels 4S9th Revised Sheet # 4

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE TOLL CARRIER TARIFE

P.U.C.0. NO.

2

CHECK SHEET

The title sheet and sheets 1-301 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original an
revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date

indicated.

SHEET
193
194
195
196
167
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
265
206
207
208
200
210
211
212
213
214
25
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
226.1
221
227.1
228
229
230
431
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

* Revised Sheet

REVISION
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
CRIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL

*

DD PO LI N

ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
CRIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGTMNAL
CRIGINAL
CRIGINAL
ORIGINAL
QRIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORTGINAL

17*
CRIGINAL

ORIGINAL
CRIGINAL

[

ORIGINAL

CORIGINAL
ORIGINAL

SHEET
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
235
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
2n
272
273
2714
275
276
n
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286

REVISION

L B LS

ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
CRIGINAL

CRIGINAL

ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
CORIGINAL

ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
CORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL

ISSUED: January 17, 2003
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENTRY IN CASE NO.:
SHANNON L. GILROY

Tariff Administrator, Public Policy
205 N, Michigan, Suite 1100

Chicago, Illinois

EFFECTIVE: January 18, 2003

60601
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MCT WorldCom Communications, Inc. Section # 3
2nd Revised Sheet # 204
Cancels 1st Revised Sheet # 204

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE TOLL CARRIER TARIFF
P.U.C.0. NO. 2

oECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (CONT.)

5. SPEECIAL PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (CONT.

.096 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan X Rate Promotion
Begimning January 18, 2003 and ending Bpril 17, 2003, the Company will offer the following
pramotion. New customers envolled in Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X will
receive a $.049 per minute rate for -interTATA and intralATA Dial-1, Toll Free and Calling Card
Calls made to the customer's office ANI. Custamer will receive this promotional rate for the
first three full invoices after enrollment in this pramotien.

.097 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plans X and XTI Third Month Free Promotion
Beginning January 18, 2003 and ending April 17, 2003, the Campany will offer the following
promotion. New customers enrolled in Advanced Option II for Smell Business Savings Plans X and XI
will recelve a credit, not exceeding $1000, (including interIATA and intraldTA Dial-l usage, Toll
Free usage, Calling Card Calls made to the custemer's office ANI, Perscnal 800 usage, TB0D
Monthly Fee and all taxes and surcharges) Bdvanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X
and XI total usage that appears on customer's third full invoice after enrollment in this
pramotion.

The credit under this promotion shall not apply to the Advanced Cption II for Small Business
Savings Plans X and XI monthly minimm usage fee if 1) customer’s Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan X total usage is less than $20.00 or 2) customer's Pdvanced Option II for
Srall Business Savings Plans XI total usage is less than $10.00.

ALL MATERIAL, (N THIS SHEET IS NEW.

ISSUED: January 17, 2003 EFFECTIVE: January 18, 2003
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENTRY IN CASE NO.:

SHANNON L. GILROY
Tariff Administrator, Public Policy
205 N. Michigan, Suite 1100
Chicago, Illinois 60601




MCT WorldCom Commumications, Inc. Section £ 3
4th Revised Sheet # 206
Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet # 206

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE TOLL CRRRIER TARIFE
BP.U.C.O. NO. 2

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTICNS AND RATES

5. SPECTAL PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (CONT.
12

[ R et =]

.16 Small Business PIC Chande Promotion -
Fram time to time, MCI Worldcom will offer as an inducement to new and/or existing residential

customers whe subscribe and use new or additionmal MCI WorldCom service in response to media
advertising, direct mail materials, telemarketing pramotions and/or personal sales

presentations, which offer such an inducement, ome of the following: a) reimbursement of the
amount charged by the Local Exchange Carrier (IEC) to switch the new custamer fram his or her
previous IntralATA Interexchange Carrier (IXC} fto MCI WorldCom ; b) up to $6.50 reimbursement of
the amount charged by the IEC to switch the new customer fram his or her previous IntralATA IXC
to MCT WorldCam; ¢] $5.00 per line, up to five lines, reimbursement of the amount charged by the
IEC to switch the new customer frem his or her previous IntralBTA IXC to MCI WorldCom. This
reinbursement will be in the form of an invoice credit. In addition, if a IEC assesses such a
charge directly to MCI WorldCom cn behalf of a LEC custemer who requests to have his or her IXC
switched to MCI Worldeom, then MCT WorldCom will pay the amount charged directly to the IEC on
the customer's behalf,

17. Residential and Small Business Customer Credit
MCT WorldCom Comumications will issve a one time credit in the amount of $14.00 on the Cctober
19998 or Noverber 1999 invoices of its presubscribed residential and small business customers
located in local exchanges served by Cincimnati Bell Telephone (CBT).

18. 321 Direct Premotion
Beginning Bpril 17, 2000, and ending Octcber 16, 2000, 321 Direct Promotion is available to
custemers of the 321 Direct Market Test Service 1 as set forth in MCI WorldCom Communications
F.C.C. No. 1. Customers will receive i) a per minute rate of $.10 for all interIATA dial one
calls, ii) a per minute rate of $.08 for all intyalATR dial cne calls, and iii) a per minute
rate of $.08 for all interLATA and intralATA calling card calls made to the customer's billed
BNI. No monthly recurring charge shall apply to this offering. A $5.00 monthly minimm
will apply per account if total 321 Direct Promoticn usage charges are less than $5.00 per
account per month. The $5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

1, Install Waiver Promotion
Beginning June 1, 2000 and ending May 31, 2001, MCT WorldCom will offer the following promction
to new and existing customers who subscribe to new or additional Voice Grade Service, Digital
Data Service (DDS), Digital Private Line Service (DPLS), or Terrestrial Digital Service-1.5 (TDS
1.5) under a new or existing Network Pricing Plan with a term commitment which equals or exceeds
ane year. The qualifying service must be installed no later than July 31, 2001,

Enrolled customers will receive credits equal to the non~recurring MCI WorldCamn-billed
installation charges, excluding expedite charges, for Local Bocess Channels for circuits
installed under this promotion.

Custamers who terminate all service under the customer's term of service commitment prior to the
expiration of the tem of service will be billed and required to repay all credits received
under this promotion.

ISSUED: May 1, 2001 . EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2001
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENTRY IN CASE NO.:
SHANNON L. GILROY
Tariff Administrator, Public Policy
205 N. Michigan, Suite 3200

Fhimams T1linaie  ANAGT




EXHIBIT B




MCE WorldCom Communications, Inc.

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE TOLL CARRIER TARIFF

P.U.C.O. NO. 2

64th Revised Sheet # 1
Cancels 63rd Revised Sheet # 1

CHECK SHFEET

The title sheet and sheets 1-301 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Orxiginal an
revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes fram the original tariff in effect on the date

indicated.
SHEET BEVISICH
Title ORIGINAL
1 6*
2 20
3 30
4 51%
5 47
6 12
7 10
8 3
9 CRIGINAL
10 CRIGINAL
11 1
12 1
13 ORIGINAL
14 ORIGINAL
15 ORIGINAL
16 ORIGINAL
17 ORIGINAL
18 ORIGINAL
18 ORIGINAL
20 ORIGINAL
21 ORIGINAL
22 CRIGINAL
23 ORIGINAL
24 ORIGIMAL
25 19
26 ORIGINAIL,
27 ORIGINEL
28 CRIGINAL
29 CRIGINAL
30 19
30.1 1
3l 2
32 ORIGINAL
33 ORIGINAL
34 CRIGINAL
35 ORIGINAL
36 ORIGINAL
37 CRIGINAL
38 ORIGINAL
39 ORIGINAL
40 ORIGINAL
41 1
42 1
43 1
44 CRIGINAL
45 1
46 1

* Revised Sheet

SHERT
47
48
49
50
L)
52
33
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
6l
62
63
64
65
66
€7
8
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
I
18
79
80
81
82
83
B84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

REVISION

b f e 1 b b b f s e

ISSUED: February 28, 2003

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENTRY IN CASE NO.:

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2003

SHANNON L. GILROY
Tariff Administrator, Public Policy
205 N. Michigan, Suite 1100
Chicago, Illinois 60601




MCI® WorldCaom Communications, Inc. 51st Revised Sheet # ¢
Cancels 50th Revised Sheet # 4

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHRNGE TOLL CARRIER TARIFF
P.U.C.0. NO, 2

CHECK SHEET

The title sheet and sheets 1-301 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original an
revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date
indicated.

SHEFT REVISTCN SHEET REVISTON
193 ORIGINAL 240 3

194 CRIGINAL 241 2

195 CRIGINAL 242 3

196 CRIGINAL 243 5

197 ORIGINAL 244 ORIGINAL
198 CRIGINAL 245 CRIGINAL
199 2 246 CRIGINAL
200 5 247 1

201 3 248 3

202 4 249 ORIGINAL
203 4 250 CRIGINAL
204 3* 251 CORIGINAL
205 3* 252 2

206 4 253 CORIGINAL
207 CRIGINAL 254 2

208 ORIGINAL 255 CRIGINAL
208 CRIGINAL 256 CRIGINAL
210 ORIGINAL 257 CRIGINAL
211 CRIGINAL 258 4

212 ORIGINAL 259 1

213 CRIGINAL 260 CRIGINAL
214 ORIGINAL 261 CRIGINAL
215 ORIGINAL 262 CRIGINAL
216 ORIGINAL 263 2

217 ORIGINAL 264 1

218 ORIGINAL 265 ORIGINAL
219 ORIGINAL 266 1

220 ORIGIMNAL 267 1

221 19 268 CRIGINAL
222 17 269 CRIGINAL
223 ORIGINAL 270 2

224 1 271 CRIGINAL
225 1 272 CRIGINAL
226 1 273 CRIGINAL
226.1 ORIGINAL 274 ORIGINAL
221 1 275 ORIGINAL
227.1 ORIGINAL 276 ORIGINAL
228 1 277 1

229 1 218 ORIGINAL
230 1 278 1

231 1 280 2

232 1 281 1

233 ORIGINAL 282 ORIGINAL
234 1 283 2

235 CRIGINAL 284 ORIGINAL
236 CRIGINAL 285 1

237 2 286 5

238 7

23% 5

* Revised Sheet

ISSUED: February 28, 2003 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2003
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENTRY IN CASE NO.:
SHANNON L. GILROY
Tariff Administrator, Public Policy
205 N. Michigan, Suite 1100
Chicage, Illinois 60601




" MCT WorldCom Communications, Inc.

Section # 3

3rd Revised Sheet # 204
Cancels Znd Revised Sheet 4 204

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE TOLL CARRIER TARIFF
P.U.C.0. NO. 2

SECTION 3 ~ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (CONT.)
5. SPECIAL PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS {CONT,)

.0% Adv@ced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan X Rate Promotion

Beginning Janmary 18, 2003 and ending Ppril 17, 2003, the Company will offer the following

promotion. New customers enrolled in Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X will

receive a $.04% per mimute rate for interIATA and intralATA Dial-1, Toll Free and Calling Card

Calls made to the custamer's office ANI. Custamer will receive this premotional rate for the
first three full invoices after enrollment in this pramotion.

.097 Advanced Cption II for 11 Busin vings Plans X and XI Third th Free Promotion

10

A1

Beginning January 18, 2003 and ending Bpril 17, 2003, the Corpany will offer the following

promotion. New customers enrclled in Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plans X and XI
will receive a credit, not exceeding $1000, (including interIATA and intralATA Dial-1 usage, Toll

Free usage, Calling Card Calls made to the customer's office ANI, Perscnal 800 usage, TBOO

Monthly Fee and all taxes and surcharges) Advanced Cption II for Small Business Savings Plan X

and XI total usage that appears on customer's third full invoice after enrollment in this
promotion.

The credit under this promotion shall not apply to the Advanced Option II for Small Business

Savings Plans X and XI monthly minimm usage fee if 1) custamer's Advanced Optien II for Small
Business Savings Plan X total usage is less than $20.00 or 2) customer's Advanced Option II for

Small Business Savings Plans XI total usage is less than $10.00.

Integqrated Service Discount Premotion

Begimning March 1, 2003 and ending December 31, 2003, the Company will offer the
following promotion to eligible customers at its discretion and subject to billing
availability.

Custamers eligible for this pramotion are i) New custamers of Integrated RLA, RLE, RLF,
or RIG Service; or ii) Custamers who are current subscribers to Integrated RIA, RIE, RLE,
or RIG Service who contact a custamer service representative to request cancellation

of their Integrated RLA, RLE, RLF, or RIG Service.

Custamers enrclling in this promotion will receive a discount, not to exceed $35 in
value (actual value may vary by pramotion), off the monthly service charge for
Integrated RLA, RLE, RLF, or RLG Service as described below.

To enroll in this pramotion: Customers will be mailed a certificate offering a credit

in the amount of the discount off the monthly service charge for Integrated RLA, RLE, RLF,
or RLG Service. Upon receipt of the certificate, Custamers must mail the certificate

to the Campany and will receive the credit on thelr next available invoice after

Company receives the certificate.

Certificates are valid until the date printed on the certificate.

Direct Mail $25 Gift Card Promotion 1

Beginning March 1, 2003 and ending December 31, 2003, the Company will offer the

follewing promotion to eligible customers at its discretion and subject to billing
availability: New custamers of Integrated RLA, RIC, RLE, RLF, or RLG Service will be mailed
a debit card, valued at $25, within one month after enrollment in service. Debit cards
offered under this promotion are valid in any location that accepts credit cards

i;sued by Master Card, This offer may not be combined with any other promotional

offering.

=

ISSUED:

February 28, 2003 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2003

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENTRY IN CASE NO.:
SHANNON L. GILROY
Tariff Administrator, Public Policy
205 N, Michigan, Suite 1100
Chicago, Illinois 60601




MCPF WorldCom Communications, Inc. Section # 3

3rd Revised Sheet § 205
Cancels 2nd Revised Shest 4 205

INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE TOLL CARRIER TARIEF
B.U.C.C. MO. 2

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DRSCRTPTTIONS AND BATES (CONT.)

5. SPECIAL PROMOTTONAL OFFERINGS (CONT.)

12

.13

.14

Integrated Pramotion 2
Beginning March 1, 2003 and ending December 31, 2003, the Company will offer the following

pramotion to eligible customers at its discretion and subject to billing availability: New
custamers of Company service who enroll in Integrated RIA, RIC, RLE, RLF, or RIG Service will be
mailed a certificate offering a $50 credit for Integrated RIA, RLC, BLE, RLF, or RIG Service. To
receive benefits under this promotion, customer must mail the certificate along with invoice
payment to receive the credit.

Certificates are valid until the date printed on the certificate. This offer may not be combined
with any other promotional offering.

One Month Free Prcmotion 2
Beginning March 1, 2003 and erding December 31, 2003, the Carpany will offer the foliowing

promotion to eligible customers at its discretion and subject to billing availability: Custcmers
who are currently enrolled in Integrated RLA Service, who contact a custamer service
representative to request cancellation of their Integrated RLA Service, will receive a waiver of
the monthly service charge for Integrated RIA service on their first invoice after enrollment in
this pramotion as described below.

To enroll in this pramotion: Customers will be mailed a certificate offering a credit in the
amount of the monthly service charge for Integrated RIA Service. Upon receipt of the certificate,
Custamers must mail the certificate to the Camwpany and will receive the credit on their next
available invoice after Company receives the certificate. Certificates are valid until the date
printed on the certificate. This offer may not be combined with any other pramotional offering.

Inteqrated Service Prepaid Pramotion

Beginning March 1, 2003 and ending December 31, 2003, the Campany will offer the following
pramotion to eligible custoamers at its discretion and subject to billing availability: Customers
who are currently subscribed to Integrated RIA, RIC, RIE, RLE, or RLG Service, who contact a
customer service representative to request cancellation of their Integrated RIA Service, will be
mailed an allotment of one or more MCI Prepaid Cards, the total value of which allotment shall
not exceed $100, within one month after enrollment in Service. This offer may not be combined
with any other promotional offering, except that customers who are currently subscribed to
Integrated RLA, RLE, RLF, or RLG Service and who enroll in this pramotion are also eligible for
enrollment in the Integrated Service Discount Pramotion.

ALL MATERIAT, (N THIS SHEET IS MEW. EXPIRED PRCMOTICNAL OFFERINGS WERE, REMVED FRCM THIS SHEET.

ISSUED:

February 28, 2003 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2003
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENTRY IN CASE NO.:
SHANNON L. GILROY
Tariff Administrator, Public Policy
205 N, Michigan, Suite 1100
Chicago, Illinois 60601






